RESOLUTION #41-2011/2012

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, OF GRUNDY COUNTY, IOWA, ADOPTING A MULTI-JURISDICTIONAL HAZARD MITIGATION PLAN FOR GRUNDY COUNTY.

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors of Grundy County, Iowa has authorized the development of a Multi-Jurisdictional Hazard Mitigation Plan for the Grundy County; and

WHERAS, Grundy County, Iowa has received funding through the Hazard Mitigation Grant Program; and

WHEREAS, the Multi-Jurisdictional Hazard Mitigation Planning Committee of the Grundy County has participated in the formulation of said Plan; and has recommended the adoption of said Multi-Jurisdictional Hazard Mitigation Plan; and

WHEREAS, a Public Hearing has been held in the County Courthouse for the purpose of obtaining citizen input on the Multi-Jurisdictional Hazard Mitigation Plan; and

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT the Board of Supervisors of Grundy County, Iowa herewith adopts the Grundy County Multi-Jurisdictional Hazard Mitigation Plan, incorporating into the Plan citizen comment and future FEMA and IHSEMD recommendations.

Passed and adopted this 30th day of April, 2012.

Charles Bakker, Chairperson

ATTEST:

Rhonda R. Deters, County Auditor